Varistor Products
24
w w w. l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Thermally Protected
TMOV™ and iTMOV™ Varistor Series ®
The Littelfuse TMOV and iTMOV thermally protected varistors represent a
new development in integrated circuit protection. Both versions are com-
prised of radial leaded MOVs (Metal Oxide Varistors) with an integrated

TEST CURRENT
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
8/20µs
TYPICAL
CAPACI-
TANCE
f = 1MHz
VM(AC)RMS WTM
VN(DC)
MIN
VN(DC)
MAX VC IPK CPART
NUMBER (V) (J) (V) (V) (A) (pF)
TMOV14R130E 130 50 184 226 340 50 1000
TMOV20R130E 130 100 184 226 340 100 1900
TMOV14R140E 140 55 200 240 360 50 900
TMOV20R140E 140 110 200 240 360 100 1750
TMOV14R150E 150 60 216 264 395 50 800
TMOV20R150E 150 120 216 264 395 100 1600
TMOV14R175E 175 70 243 297 455 50 700
TMOV20R175E 175 135 243 297 455 100 1400
TMOV14R230E 230 80 324 396 595 50 550
TMOV20R230E 230 160 324 396 595 100 1100
TMOV14R250E 250 100 351 429 650 50 500
TMOV20R250E 250 170 351 429 650 100 1000
TMOV14R275E 275 110 387 473 710 50 450
TMOV20R275E 275 190 387 473 710 100 900
TMOV14R320E 320 136 459 561 840 50 380
TMOV20R320E 320 273 459 561 840 100 750
TMOV14R385E
TMOV20R385E
TMOV14R420E
TMOV20R420E

TABLE 60.1 WTM
ITM
1 x PULSE
ITM
2 x PULSE
VN(DC)
MIN
VN(DC)
MAX VC IPK CPART
NUMBER
DEVICE
MODEL
NUMBER
BRAND-
ING (V) (V) (J) (A) (A) (V) (V) (A) (pF)
TMOV20R130M 20T130M 130 400 100 10000 6500 184 226 340 100 1900
TMOV20R140M 20T140M 140 400 110 10000 6500 200 240 360 100 1750
TMOV20R150M 20T150M 150 400 120 10000 6500 216 264 395 100 1600
TMOV20R175M 20T175M 175 700 135 10000 6500 243 297 455 100 1400
TMOV20R230M 20T230M 230 700 160 10000 6500 324 396 595 100 1100
TMOV20R250M 20T250M 250 700 170 10000 6500 351 429 650 100 1000
TMOV20R275M 20T275M 275 700 190 10000 6500 387 473 710 100 900
TMOV20R320M 20T320M 320 900 273 10000 6500 459 561 840 100 750
TMOV20R385M 20T385M 385 1200 300 10000 6500 558 682 1025 100 700
TMOV20R420M 20T420M 420 1200 320 10000 6500 612 748 1120 100 600
(mm)
DISC
DIA-
METER
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
TMOV20R115M 20T115M 115 300 52 10000 6500 162 198 300 100 240020
iTMOV Varistor Series - Absolute Maximum Ratings
iTMOV Varistor UNITS
2
VA

62/36/2 (Sn/Pb/Ag), 60/40 (Sn/Pb) or 63/37 (Sn/Pb). Littelfuse also
recommends an RMA solder flux.
Ordering Information
TMOV 20 R E150
DEVICE FAMILY
Littelfuse Thermally Protected MOV
DISC DIAMETER (mm)
14 or 20mm
CERAMIC SHAPE
R: Round
Series Designator
E: 2- Leaded TMOV Varistor Series
Supplied in Bulk Pack with 7.5mm
lead spacing.
M: 3-Leaded iTMOV Varistor Series
Supplied in Bulk Pack with 7.5mm
lead spacing (between leads 1 & 2)
(Available in 20mm only)
VM(AC)RMS
115V to 420V
Standard Parts
L1 T 7
Lead Style
L1: Straight Leads
Lead Spacing
Standard Part #
7 = 7.5mm
1 = 10mm
Packing
T = Tape and Reel
B = Bulk Pack
Additional Options
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
TIME (MINUTES)
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
 (
°C
)
M A X IM U M  W A V E  2 4 0 º C
PREHEAT
Figure 10: Wave Solder Profile